

BASE BID - includes Addendum 1 & Addendum 2

No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	EATHERLY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		Orr Wyatt Streetscapes		Flinn & Son Excavating LLC		Great Plains Contractors	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
1	3" PVC Pipe, SDR 21 CL200	LF	31,544	5.50	\$173,492.00	7.56	\$238,472.64	7.75	\$244,466.00	8.00	\$252,352.00
2	2" PVC Pipe, SDR 21 CL200	LF	88,263	4.00	\$353,052.00	6.46	\$570,178.98	5.80	\$511,925.40	6.00	\$529,578.00
3	2" PVC Pipe, SDR 17 CL250	LF	6,186	4.30	\$26,599.80	10.95	\$67,736.70	6.47	\$40,023.42	6.50	\$40,209.00
4	6" RJ, Casing Pipe	LF	1,700	21.00	\$35,700.00	17.40	\$29,580.00	48.00	\$81,600.00	42.00	\$71,400.00
5	4" RJ, Casing Pipe	LF	9,750	13.80	\$134,550.00	9.20	\$89,700.00	47.25	\$460,687.50	39.00	\$380,250.00
6	3" RJ, Carrier Pipe CL200	LF	4,400	10.00	\$44,000.00	8.75	\$38,500.00	15.00	\$66,000.00	17.00	\$74,800.00
7	2" RJ, Carrier Pipe CL200	LF	14,550	6.00	\$87,300.00	6.58	\$95,739.00	15.00	\$218,250.00	15.00	\$218,250.00
8	2" RJ, Carrier Pipe CL250	LF	1,100	6.00	\$6,600.00	6.58	\$7,238.00	15.00	\$16,500.00	16.00	\$17,600.00
9	3" Gate Valve	EA	8	1,160.00	\$9,280.00	1,480.00	\$11,840.00	1,750.00	\$14,000.00	1,100.00	\$8,800.00
10	2" Gate Valve	EA	25	950.00	\$23,750.00	1,095.00	\$27,375.00	1,550.00	\$38,750.00	1,000.00	\$25,000.00
11	2" Unnamed Tributary Cased Crossing (Bore)	LF	3,300	26.00	\$85,800.00	25.20	\$83,160.00	25.00	\$82,500.00	47.00	\$155,100.00
12	2" Unnamed Tributary Uncased Crossing (Bore)	LF	3,350	20.00	\$67,000.00	19.70	\$65,995.00	15.00	\$50,250.00	26.00	\$87,100.00
13	2" Driveway/Entrance Crossing (Bore)	LF	4,950	22.00	\$108,900.00	19.70	\$97,515.00	15.00	\$74,250.00	26.00	\$128,700.00
14	2" County Road Cased Crossing (Bore)	LF	700	28.00	\$19,600.00	25.25	\$17,675.00	25.00	\$17,500.00	30.00	\$21,000.00
15	2" County Road Uncased Crossing (Bore)	LF	2,550	20.00	\$51,000.00	19.70	\$50,235.00	15.00	\$38,250.00	26.00	\$66,300.00
16	2" State/Federal Highway Cased Crossing (Bore)	LF	800	28.00	\$22,400.00	25.20	\$20,160.00	25.00	\$20,000.00	65.00	\$52,000.00
17	3" Unnamed Tributary Cased Crossing (Bore)	LF	1,600	26.00	\$41,600.00	36.15	\$57,840.00	25.00	\$40,000.00	49.00	\$78,400.00
18	3" Unnamed Tributary Uncased Crossing (Bore)	LF	500	20.00	\$10,000.00	19.75	\$9,875.00	15.00	\$7,500.00	30.00	\$15,000.00
19	3" Driveway/Entrance Crossing (Bore)	LF	1,400	24.00	\$33,600.00	19.75	\$27,650.00	15.00	\$21,000.00	30.00	\$42,000.00
20	3" County Road Cased Crossing (Bore)	LF	100	28.00	\$2,800.00	38.50	\$3,850.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	49.00	\$4,900.00
21	3" County Road Uncased Crossing (Bore)	LF	800	20.00	\$16,000.00	19.70	\$15,760.00	15.00	\$12,000.00	30.00	\$24,000.00
22	Service Line Road Cased Crossing	LF	134	36.00	\$4,824.00	19.70	\$2,639.80	17.00	\$2,278.00	35.00	\$4,690.00
23	Service Line Uncased Crossing	LF	1,517	30.00	\$45,510.00	19.70	\$29,884.90	15.00	\$22,755.00	22.00	\$33,374.00
24	Service Meter Setting	EA	49	500.00	\$24,500.00	1,095.00	\$53,655.00	2,000.00	\$98,000.00	850.00	\$41,650.00
25	2" Post Hydrant	EA	37	1,900.00	\$70,300.00	2,410.00	\$89,170.00	3,000.00	\$111,000.00	2,500.00	\$92,500.00
26	Air Release Valve	EA	5	1,275.00	\$6,375.00	3,945.00	\$19,725.00	2,300.00	\$11,500.00	2,200.00	\$11,000.00
27	Connection to Ex. Main	EA	29	650.00	\$18,850.00	2,190.00	\$63,510.00	3,200.00	\$92,800.00	1,500.00	\$43,500.00
28	Drain Tile Crossing (Bore)	EA	1	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	2,190.00	\$2,190.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
29	Gas Cased Crossing	EA	1	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	2,190.00	\$2,190.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00
	Total of All Base Bid Unit Price Bid Items				\$1,526,382.80		\$1,889,040.02		\$2,403,285.32		\$2,530,953.00